

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22525/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2005 in CMWP No. 34078/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.STATE SUGAR CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHEO RAJ SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for further direction and with prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 26/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
respondent, the case is adjourned by three weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master